PRINTED: 12/30/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | ` '  | l ` ′               | LE CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |        |
|---|---|--|---------------------|--|-------------------------------|--------|
|   |   | 345167   | B. WING             |  | C<br>10/23/2015               |        |
| NAME OF PR  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  | 10/20/2010                    | $\neg$ |
|   |   |  |                     | 903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879  |                               |        |
| YADKIN N  | URSING CARE CENTER  |  |                     | YADKINVILLE, NC 27055  |                               |        |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)   |                               | N      |
| F 253<br>SS=E   | 483.15(h)(2) HOUSEI<br>MAINTENANCE SER  |  | F 25                | 3  | 11/20/15                      |        |
|   |   | necessary to maintain a  |                     |  |                               |        |
|   | by:<br>Based on observation   | is not met as evidenced  ns, staff and resident failed to maintain the walls,  |                     | STANDARD DISCLAIMER:   |                               |        |
|   | tile floors, and showe<br>sanitary manner in the<br>The facility failed to m<br>in good condition in for<br>residents (Residents:<br>The findings included<br>1. An observation of<br>on 10/21/2015 at 1:58 | r chairs in a safe and ree of four shower rooms. naintain resident equipment or five of eighteen sampled # 132, 90, 76, 103 and 133).  the 300 hall shower room #2 B PM revealed 6 cracked                           |                     | The Plan of Correction for this alleged deficient practice is provided as a necessary requirement of continued participation in the Medicare and Medic program(s) and does not, in any manne constitute an admission to the alleged deficient practice(s).   | er,                           |        |
|   | Six tiles had become drain area of the show   | ere no sharp edges noted.<br>loose and were piled in the<br>ver stall.   |                     | For residents specifically identified by t deficient practice, the facility has completed the following:   |                               |        |
|   | tour was conducted w<br>Director, Housekeepii<br>of Nurses (DON). The<br>observation of the mis   | ng Supervisor, and Director<br>e tour included an<br>esing and cracked tiles on<br>the shower stall in shower  |                     | The missing tiles noted in shower room #'s 2 and 3, located on the 300 a 500 halls, respectively, have been replaced and remain in-tact. Similarly, door of shower room #3 on 500 hall op without impediment.      The paint in shower room #3 has   | nd<br>the<br>ens              |        |
|   | to repair many tiles in<br>times over the past fe<br>very difficult to get the<br>or walls in the shower<br>flooring under the tiles<br>moisture. The DON so<br>plumber was also cor                        | the shower room at various we months and that it was tiles to adhere to the floors rooms because the base is was aged and holding tated that a contracted ming to the facility to assist e and tile repairs his most |                     | been repaired, and the rings to the privious curtain have been cleaned and/or replaced. Additionally, the wheelchair scale has been cleaned and paint has been re-touched. The two shower chain noted in shower room #3 have been cleaned, repaired and/or replaced.  3. Floor mats for Resident #'s 76, 13, and 103 have been replaced. The | racy<br>rs<br>32,             |        |
| ABORATORY   | DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S  | SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE  | l                   | TITLE  | (X6) DATE                     |        |

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

**Electronically Signed** 11/13/2015

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

| OL. VILLI                | C . C   | INLEDIO (ID OLIVIOLO  |                    |      |  | 1   | . 0000 0001                |
|--------------------------|---|---|--------------------|------|--|---|----------------------------|
|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | I ` ′              |      | CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE<br>COMP   | SURVEY<br>LETED            |
|                          |   |   | A. BUILDI          | NG _ |  | (   | c                          |
|                          |   | 345167  | B. WING            |      |  |   | 23/2015                    |
| NAME OF P                | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |   |                    | S    | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   |   |                            |
| AVUKIN N                 | URSING CARE CENTER  | •   |                    | 9    | 03 W MAIN STREET BOX 879   |   |                            |
| IADININ                  | ONOMO DANE DENTEN   | •   |                    | Y    | ADKINVILLE, NC 27055   |   |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG |      | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY)   |   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
|                          | Continued From page recent facility visit was stated that her expects shower room tiles as repairs.  2. a. An observation 500 hall on 10/21/200 upon entering shower mat on the inside of the door making the compact and the need for close the door safely peeling on the wall not the shower room. Tile the shower stall. Then hung at the shower rings was disrepair with cracks hooks. The base of that the corners of the trough concrete block scale stationed next to paint and was rusted touching the floor was An environmental touc completed on 10/22/2 included the Maintens the Housekeeping St. Director also verified missing tiles covering and stated that he was potential safety hazar | e 1 s 10/21/2015. The DON tations were to repair failing soon as she could schedule on of shower room # 3 on the 15 at 2:04 PM disclosed that r room #3, that the nonskid the door was very close to door rub tightly against the excessive force to open and The paint was chipped and the light switch inside of the swere loose and cracked in the was no privacy curtain tall entrance and the clear were encased in dirt and in and broken attachment the bathtub was missing tiles tub base exposing jagged tedges. The wheelchair to the bath tub had peeling in areas. The scale base so crusted with dirt. It of shower room #3 was 2015 at 12:36 PM and ance Director, the DON and upervisor. The Maintenance that he was not aware of the the base of the bath tub the savery concerned about the red of missing and cracked or in the shower stall and he | TAG                |      | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA  | een ent eare e en ent e en en ent e en e | DATE                       |
|                          | b. Shower room # crowded with six show in visible disrepair with rests torn and shredd hanging loosely to the   | # 3 was also observed to be wer chairs two of which were the the mesh seats and back led with ragged edges e floor. The mesh as well as bases appeared to have dirt   |                    |      | care spaces and resident care equipm that cannot be cleaned or repaired may taken out of service until such remedia may occur. Visual inspections shall occur daily for two weeks, weekly for foweeks, and monthly thereafter. The | y be<br>tion  |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:                                |                                   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING |  |       | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--|---|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|-------|-------------------------------|--|
|  |   |   | A. BUILDI                         | NG                                     |  |       | ,                             |  |
|  |   | 345167  | B. WING                           |  |  |       | 23/2015                       |  |
| NAME OF P  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER                             | •   |                                   | S                                      | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   |       |                               |  |
| =  |   | _   |                                   | 90                                     | 03 W MAIN STREET BOX 879   |       |                               |  |
| YADKIN N   | URSING CARE CENTER                              | ₹   |                                   | Y                                      | ADKINVILLE, NC 27055   |       |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                         | (EACH DEFICIENC                                 | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG                | x                                      | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA |       | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
|  |   | ,   |                                   |  | DEFICIENCY)  |       |                               |  |
| F 253  | Continued From pag                              |   | F                                 | 253                                    | Director of Nursing and/or Administrate  | or or |                               |  |
|  | connection junctures                            |   |                                   |  | their senior management designee, sha  | all   |                               |  |
|  | An environmental tou                            | ur of shower room #3 was  |                                   |  | make visual inspections weekly for four  | r     |                               |  |
|  | completed on 10/22/2                            | 2015 at 12:36 PM and  |                                   |  | weeks and monthly thereafter. All  |       |                               |  |
|  | included the Mainten                            | ance Director, the DON and  |                                   |  | residents Evidence of such weekly visu   | ıal   |                               |  |
|  | the Housekeeping Si                             | upervisor. The  |                                   |  | inspections conducted by the Director  | of    |                               |  |
|  |   | rvisor stated that she would  |                                   |  | Nursing and/or Administrator or their  |       |                               |  |
|  |   | curtain and rings. It was   |                                   |  | senior management designee, shall be   |       |                               |  |
|  |   | er chair cleaning schedule  |                                   |  | noted on the Facility Administration   |       |                               |  |
|  | was in place to be completed weekly and as      |   |                                   |  | Physical Plan & Resident Care Equipm   | ent   |                               |  |
|  | needed by her. Replacing and repairing the mesh |   |                                   |  | Inspection Record. Issues identified   |       |                               |  |
|  |   | o an integrated part of this  |                                   |  | thereon shall include an expected  |       |                               |  |
|  | schedule.                                       | 0/00/5 / 0.00 PM :// //   |                                   |  | remediation date. Additionally, all staff  |       |                               |  |
|  |   | 2/2015 at 2:08 PM with the  |                                   |  | have received inservice education relative   | iea   |                               |  |
|  | -   | who was in the facility, no set schedule for coming                               |                                   |  | to the importance of reporting maintenance- and/or housekeeping-                                       |       |                               |  |
|  |   | t he only came when called  |                                   |  | related issues. All staff have received  |       |                               |  |
|  | _   | ne was able. The plumber  |                                   |  | inservice education related to the   |       |                               |  |
|  | _   | addressed plumbing  |                                   |  | facility □s established practice of  |       |                               |  |
|  | _   | pe leaks, water pressure  |                                   |  | completing work-orders for maintenance   | e-    |                               |  |
|  |   | and he was not involved in  |                                   |  | and/or housekeeping- related issues.   |       |                               |  |
|  | any tile work or any s                          | structural repairs or   |                                   |  | , 3  |       |                               |  |
|  | renovations.                                    | ·   |                                   |  | The previously enacted Quality Assura procedures related to physical plant                             | nce   |                               |  |
|  | 3. a. Observations                              | of the residents ' rooms  |                                   |  | maintenance and housekeeping was n   | ot    |                               |  |
|  | revealed the floor ma                           |   |                                   |  | effective to ensure substantial  |       |                               |  |
|  |   | 19/15 at 2:20 PM revealed   |                                   |  | compliance. Accordingly, each report   |       |                               |  |
|  | Resident #76 's floor                           | r mat with rips/tears on the  |                                   |  | identified herein shall be reviewed by the   | ne    |                               |  |
|  |   | ne corner missing the foam  |                                   |  | Quality Assurance Committee monthly  | for   |                               |  |
|  | T   | rvations on 10/19/15 at 2:40  |                                   |  | 12   consecutive months. Subsequen   |       |                               |  |
|  | PM revealed Resider                             | nt #132 's floor mat had rips   |                                   |  | the facility shall re-evaluate the facility  | s     |                               |  |
|  |   | of the mat. Observations on   |                                   |  | ability to ensure substantial compliance   |       |                               |  |
|  | 10/20/15 at 8:52 AM                             | revealed Resident #133 's   |                                   |  | specific to this identified deficient pract  |       |                               |  |
|  | floor mat was frayed                            | ripped. Observations on   |                                   |  | In part, the facility shall evaluate the   |       |                               |  |
|  | 10/20/15 at 1:28 PM                             | Resident #103 's floor mat  |                                   |  | efficacy of the inspection and reporting   |       |                               |  |
|  | had tears and rips on the top of the mat.       |   | regimen described herein at least |  |  |       |                               |  |
|  |   |   |                                   |  | quarterly. Such evaluations shall inclu  | de    |                               |  |
|  |   | of a chair cushion (cloth<br>Resident #103 revealed it                            |                                   |  | a reconciliation of items identified to the items remediated.  | Э     |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′                 | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING   |                              | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|---|---|--|---------------------|---|------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |   | 345167   | B. WING _           |   |                              | 10/2                          | ;<br>23/2015               |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  URSING CARE CENTER   |  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO<br>903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879<br>YADKINVILLE, NC 27055 | ODE                          | 10/2                          | .572010                    |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI)<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'              | ON SHOULD BE<br>HE APPROPRIA |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 253   | 10/20/15 at 1:28 PM chair padding on the seat and armrests wa hole in one end with to c. Observations of Resident #90's side reloose from the bars of Observations on 10/2 Resident #90 had foot bars of the side rails of Observations and tout Director of Nursing (Dand Housekeeping DPM. The equipment or remained unchanged Interview with the DO mats were not replace Further interview reveremoved from the floot out of bed to prevent wheelchairs.  Interview with Reside PM revealed it had "came. She had aske Resident #90 was ad 7/22/15.  Interview with the Ma 10/22/15 at 12:50 PM received information covering on the side in housekeeping worked. | isrepair. Observations on revealed Resident #103's inside of the chair's back, as frayed, torn and had a he batting coming out.  of the side rail foam covering alls revealed it was torn and four the side rails.  o/2015 at 3:26 PM revealed im covering taped to the on both sides of the bed.  or were made with the ooN), Maintenance Director irector on 10/22/15 at 12:40 observed during survey had and was in disrepair.  No during tour revealed the end all at once due to cost. ealed the mats were further damage from  on the feel of the the side of the side of the the facility on the regarding the loose foam the regarding the loose foam the side of the bed. He and the together with issues in what might be wrong. | F 2                 | 253   |                              |                               |                            |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′                | TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                        |                            |
|---|--|---|--------------------|---|-------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |  | 345167  | B. WING            |   |                               | C<br><b>10/23/2015</b> |                            |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  URSING CARE CENTER  |   | •                  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879 YADKINVILLE, NC 27055 | Ē                             |                        |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>.SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG |   | SHOULD BE                     |                        | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 280<br>SS=D                                       | (chair cushion) under inspected during laun the padding would not through the ripped se She would repair item definitely discard when not aware of the condition of the conditio | Resident # 103 was not dry. She further explained at have been showing am while hanging up to dry. In swhen possible, but would en torn and frayed. She was dition of this padding. The for explained the laundry the cushions and it should an torn and frayed. She was dition of this padding. The for explained the laundry the cushions and it should an torn and frayed. She would expect the busekeeping staff remove it the day it was noticed. It was noticed wise found to be the laws of the State, to grare and treatment or treatment. It was not to developed. |                    | 280   |                               |                        | 11/20/15                   |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     | PLE CONSTRUCTION  |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|---------------------|---|--|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 345167   | B. WING             |   | C<br>10/23/2015  |                               |  |
| NAME OF P   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | 040101   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD  |  | 0/23/2015                     |  |
|   |  |  |                     | 903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879   | -  |                               |  |
| YADKIN N  | IURSING CARE CENTE   | R  |                     | YADKINVILLE, NC 27055   |  |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIEN   | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)                            | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY)  | N SHOULD BE<br>EAPPROPRIATE  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 280   | Continued From page each assessment.   | ge 5   | F 28                | 30  |  |                               |  |
|   | by: Based on observation interview the facility interventions, proble plans for three of eig (Resident #66, 59 at The findings include 1. Resident #66 was 4/14/15 with diagnost glaucoma, and a his The Minimum Data 3/17/15 indicated the impairment with long impairment, behavious were occurring toware quired physical as ambulation, total depand transfers and exdressing and hygien | d: admitted to the facility on sis of hypertension, diabetes,  |                     | STANDARD DISCLAIMER:  The Plan of Correction for this deficient practice is provided necessary requirement of corparticipation in the Medicare a program(s) and does not, in a constitute an admission to the the alleged deficient practice(  Resident #66 s care plan ha updated to include the use of buddy. Resident #117 s care been updated to reflect the recurrent medication regimen. Resident #117 s care plan h updated to include approache and/or minimize 1) physical b 2) resisting care. Resident #5 plan has been updated to include haviors of wandering, 2) su | as a antinued and Medicaid any manner, evalidity of (s).  s been the lap evalidity of explan has esident so similarly, as been explan to prevent explant the stop of the properties of the stop of the |                               |  |
|   | 7/29/15 did not addr   | nt care plan with an update of ess the use of a restraint.  cian's order dated 9/13/15 a lap buddy as a restraint. |                     | ideations, 3) trichotillomania (excoriation disorder), 3) anxie being aggressive with staff, a hallucinations about the resid mother.   | ety, and 3)<br>nd  |                               |  |
|   | the lap buddy remain   | 20/2015 at 9:46 AM revealed ned on Resident #66 's Geri ity where staff were providing with nail care.             |                     | For those residents having the beaffected by the alleged depractice and to ensure complifacility s MDS Nurses have reactive residents care plans  | ficient<br>iance, the<br>reviewed all  |                               |  |

|                          | OF DEFICIENCIES<br>CORRECTION  | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                    | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING  |  |                                  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--------------------------|--|--|--------------------|---|--|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|                          |  |  | 7 501251           | _   |  | ,                                |                               |  |
|                          |  | 345167   | B. WING            |   |  | 10/                              | 23/2015                       |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  URSING CARE CENTER  |  |                    | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879  YADKINVILLE, NC 27055 |  |                                  |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG |   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY)   |                                  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 280                    | updated the care plan buddy was a new interpretation included "patients at risk" (PA interview she reviewed meeting held on 9/30 the lap buddy being upuring the interview sheet in the use of the lap buddy being upuring the interview sheet in the use of the lap buddy being upuring the interview sheet in the use of the lap buddy being upuring the interview sheet in the use of the lap buddy and the use of the lap buddy sheet in the use of the lap buddy in the use of the Minimum (10/15, a quarterly in severe impairment with memory and behavior and physical aggress. The resident's current on 7/22/15, included effects from medication related to the resident (antipsychotic) and A plan indicated a probustaff. Review of the current on 10/21/15 revealed longer receiving Risp been discontinued on medication added Demonstration and the plant in the property of the current on 10/21/15 revealed longer receiving Risp been discontinued on medication added Demonstration. | os Coordinator on of M revealed she had not on the She explained the lap pervention for fall prevention. She explained the lap pervention for fall prevention. So be aware of new do information shared at a R) meeting. During the end her notes from the last of the explained it Resident will have been updated for didy.  It is admitted to the facility on sees included anxiety and sees included anxiety and and short term are of rejection of care, verbal ion towards others. It care plan that was updated a problem for potential side ons. The problem was the was taking Risperdal tivan (antianxiety). This care them of verbally abusive to care plan did not include the proposition of care and the one of care | F                  | 280   | to ensure the care plans are up-to-date and adequately address current proble and associated approaches and/or interventions specific to the care of each resident. Evidence of such review shall be documented on the Resident Care Plan Audit, which shall include only issuidentified that are not included in the resident surrent care plan. The Director of Nursing has conducted an inservice with the MDS Nurses and the entire multidisciplinary team which includes facility social worker(s), Activit Director, and Dietary Director related to the regulatory expectation that care planare updated with relevant information specific to the individual needs of each resident.  All resident care plans shall be audited monthly for three months and no less the quarterly thereafter to ensure all releval problems, approaches and/or interventions are included in the care part of the Resident Care Planare Audit shall be presented for review by the Quality Assurance Committee monthly and quarterly thereafter. | ms th ll ues ties th nan nt lan. |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     | PLE CONSTRUCTION  G   | · ,      | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |  |  |
|---|--|--|---------------------|---|----------|----------------------------|--|--|
|   |  | 345167   | B. WING             |   |          | C                          |  |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879 YADKINVILLE, NC 27055               | 1 1      | 10/23/2015                 |  |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP<br>DEFICIENCY) | HOULD BE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |  |  |
| F 280   | 1:41 PM revealed Renot been updated to of Risperdal and add interview revealed the completed by a nurse interview. The care pinclude the behaviors and resistive to care, the resident 's care pupdated.  3. A physician 's not Resident #59 's staff medical doctor to che she had been more a stated Resident #59 Risperdal taper over and she was off the r #59 had been on bot The note indicated the started by her psychi antipsychotics and an also on Klonopin (and takes Cogentin (a dru The note indicated the recommended keepin Risperdal. The note have a psychiatric fold the facility would chamilligrams (mg) by m starting 5/21/15 and Review of the Transfe 6/29/15 indicated Reinjury to self and other Physician note dated #59 was noted to have behavior exacerbation. | reflect the discontinued use who was not available for clan had not been updated to sof physically aggressive. The MDS nurse explained clan should have been the discontinued provided the reck on the Resident because anxious lately. The note had gone through a the past couple of weeks, medication now. Resident the Risperdal and Seroquel. Rese medications were atrist with multiple other existingly continued the respective of the resident #59 was tipsychotic) and she also ug to treat Parkinson's). The medical doctoring Resident #59 off of stated Resident #59 would be reflected to 50 outh three times a day monitor behavior.  The MDS nurse explained to service and the resident with the resident the resident with the resident with most provided the resident with multiple other many continued to the resident with the meantime, and the resident with the meantime, and the resident with the resident with the resident with the resident with the meantime, and the resident with the reside | F 2                 | 80  |          |                            |  |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | 1 ' '               | PLE CONSTRUCTION  G  |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|---|--|---------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|--|
|   |   | 345167   | B. WING _           |  |  | C<br>1 <b>0/23/2015</b>       |  |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  URSING CARE CENTER   |  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD<br>903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879<br>YADKINVILLE, NC 27055 |  | 10/20/2010                    |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE   |  | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 280   | week, and staff repormedication adjustmen much calmer. The not psychiatry requested antipsychotics except Review of transfer/disindicated resident #50 restlessness and attetoilet. The resident to was trying to hurt her Resident #59 had a unthe note stated "Resincreased prior to (Untharming self or others A readmission history 7/16/15 revealed Reswith mental status chediagnosed with acute paranoid schizophrer A care plan meeting resident was to include the paranoid schizophrer A care plan meeting resident #59 is curred ated 7/26/15 indicated the paranoid schizophrer and physical behavior to include the paranoid schizophrer and physical behavior to include the paranoid schizophrer and physical behavior to include the president #59 is curred updated on 7/26/15 in resident was taking prelated to schizoaffect potential for drug related to schizoaffect (antianxiand PRN Ativan (antianxiand PRN Ativan (antianxiand PRN Ativan (antianxiand president president was taking prescriptions.) | teen by her psychiatrist last teed that since the ints that she seemed to be one further indicated that nobody else adjust her at their service. Scharge form dated 6/30/15 in had increased anxiety, ampted to place head in old the staff member, "she self. "The note revealed arinary tract infection (UTI). sident behavior has in and physical (H&P) dated and physical (H&P) dated and sident #59 was hospitalized anges, and she was exacerbation of chronic in a with mild dementia. In the dated 7/23/15 indicated assed to include picking at cinations about mother and ditioning unit. The Minimum Data Set (MDS) and Resident #59 had nallucinations, delusions, ral symptoms directed at g. ent care plan that was last indicated a problem of sychotropic medications at ted side effects related to ibed Seroquel | F 2                 | 80   |  |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | 1 ' '              | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|---|---|--|--------------------|---|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |   | 345167   | B. WING            |   |  |                               | C<br><b>23/2015</b>        |
|   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  URSING CARE CENTER   |  | •                  | 903                                     | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>3 W MAIN STREET BOX 879<br>ADKINVILLE, NC 27055                                 |                               |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>.SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG |   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) |                               | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 356<br>SS=C                                       | not include Resident: hallucinations, wande aggressive with staff, Interview with the MD 12:45pm revealed Re not been updated to r Resident #59 's psyc MDS had been comp not available for interview with staff, her mother. The MDS care plan should have 483.30(e) POSTED N INFORMATION  The facility must post a daily basis: o Facility name. o The current date. o The total number and by the following category unlicensed nursing st resident care per shiff - Registered nurse - Licensed practic vocational nurses (as - Certified nurse as o Resident census.  The facility must post specified above on a of each shift. Data m o Clear and readable | would benefit from Review of the problems did #59's behaviors such as ring, and anxiety, and suicidal ideations. PS Nurse on 10/22/15 at risident #59's care plan had reflect the adjustments to rhoactive medications. The releted by a nurse who was ring, anxiety, being and hallucinations about PS nurse stated Resident #59 Ps been updated. RURSE STAFFING  The following information on  The followi |                    | 356                                     |  |                               | 11/20/15                   |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | ` ′           | PLE CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|---------------|---|--|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 345167   | B. WING _     |   | C<br><b>10/23/201</b> !  | 5                             |  |
| NAME OF PR  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |  |               | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD  | •  |                               |  |
|   |  |  |               | 903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879   |  |                               |  |
| YADKIN N  | URSING CARE CENT   | ΓER  |               | YADKINVILLE, NC 27055   |  |                               |  |
| (X4) ID   | SUMMAR   | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  | ID            | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO   | RRECTION (X5   | 5)                            |  |
| PRÉFIX<br>TAG                                       | ,  | ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | PREFIX<br>TAG | ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)   |  |                               |  |
| F 356   | Continued From p   | age 10   | F 3           | 56  |  |                               |  |
|   | residents and visit  | ors.   |               |   |  |                               |  |
|   | make nurse staffir   | upon oral or written request,<br>ng data available to the public<br>at not to exceed the community   |               |   |  |                               |  |
|   | staffing data for a  | naintain the posted daily nurse<br>minimum of 18 months, or as<br>law, whichever is greater.   |               |   |  |                               |  |
|   | by: Based on observated facility failed to po data for 4 of 5 day survey conducted. The findings included the "Daily Facility to be posted at the facility name, curronursing staff and to Staffing " did not was posted for all An observation for 10/20/15, 10/21/13 revealed a posting shifts and did not worked for license During an intervier on 10/22/15 at 1:0 posting the "Daily that each morning Staffing " and macensus, number of | ded: Dur of the facility on 10/19/15 Vec Staffing " form was observed be front entrance to include the ent date, total number of the census. The "Daily Facility include the actual hours and it |               | STANDARD DISCLAIMER:  The Plan of Correction for this deficient practice is provided necessary requirement of corparticipation in the Medicare a program(s) and does not, in a constitute an admission to the the alleged deficient practice.  No residents were specifically having been affected by the sideficient practice.  For those residents having the beaffected by the alleged depractice, the individual staff or responsible for accurately posidentified information, have reducation needed in order to correct information to post. A subsequent postings shall ha required information including licensed and unlicensed staff | as a antinued and Medicaid any manner, evalidity of s).  I identified as ame alleged  e potential to ficient anember(s) sting the exceived the know the alleged and the street and the str |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |   |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|---|---|---|---|--|-------------------------------|--|
|   |   | 345167  | B. WING                                 |   | 4.0  | C                             |  |
| NAME OF DE  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | 343107  | 15: 11:10_                              | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   | 10   | /23/2015                      |  |
| NAIVIE OF FR  | OVIDER OR SUFFLIER  |   |   | 903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879   |  |                               |  |
| YADKIN N  | URSING CARE CENTER  |   |   | YADKINVILLE, NC 27055   |  |                               |  |
|   |   |   |   | ,<br>   |  |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                     | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)   | HOULD BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 356   | Continued From page   | e 11  | F 3                                     | 56  |  |                               |  |
|   | the data needed to inchours worked, that it r<br>beginning of each shir<br>be revised when staff<br>An interview with the   | clude the total number of needed to be posted at the ft or that the data needed to changes occurred.  director of nurses on |   | As evidence of compliance and required by regulation, the daily shall be archived for no less tha months.   | postings<br>n eighteen                           |                               |  |
|   |   | confirmed that the nurse<br>I each morning for all 3  |   | The Quality Assurance Committ review the daily postings for the   |  |                               |  |
|   | shifts, does not includ   | e the total number of hours   |   | recent month following the recer  | tification                                       |                               |  |
|   |   | nd unlicensed nursing staff   |   | survey to ensure the postings ar  | е  |                               |  |
|   |   | hen staff changes occur.  |   | completed appropriately.  |  |                               |  |
|   |   | that she was not aware that   |   |   |  |                               |  |
|   | actual hours were req   | · •   |   |   |  |                               |  |
| F 371   | 483.35(i) FOOD PRO  |   | F 3                                     | 71  |  | 11/20/15                      |  |
| SS=E  | STORE/PREPARE/SI  | ERVE - SANITARY   |   |   |  |                               |  |
|   | authorities; and  | ry by Federal, State or local stribute and serve food   |   |   |  |                               |  |
|   | by: Based on observation interview the facility fadates of food stored in on the bread rack and expiration date. The findings included Observations on 10/1 in refrigerator reveale chicken salad with an | 9/15 at 9:45 AM of the walk   |   | STANDARD DISCLAIMER:  The Plan of Correction for this a deficient practice is provided as necessary requirement of contin participation in the Medicare and program(s) and does not, in any constitute an admission to the vithe alleged deficient practice(s). | a<br>lued<br>d Medicaid<br>manner,<br>alidity of |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  |   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |   | l ' '   | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|---|---|---|---|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 345167  | B. WING                                 |   |   | C                             |  |
| NAME OF DE  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |   | <u> </u>                                | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   | 1 10/   | /23/2015                      |  |
| NAME OF T   | COVIDEIX OIX 301 1 EIEIX   |   |   | 903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879   |   |                               |  |
| YADKIN N  | URSING CARE CENTER   | ł .   |   |   |   |                               |  |
|   |  |   |   | YADKINVILLE, NC 27055   |   |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                     | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)   | OULD BE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 371   | Continued From page  | e 12  | F 3                                     | 71  |   |                               |  |
|   | expiration dates of 10 available for serving   | 0/12/15. All three were<br>to the residents.<br>ead rack revealed two bags  |   | No residents were specifically ide having been affected by this alleg deficient practice.   |   |                               |  |
|   | Interview with the die 9:50 AM revealed the for checking for expir Her expectation would done daily. She did r remained in the refrig The bread man would 10/19/15 and would p   | etary manager on 10/19/15 at the cook would be responsible ration dates of stored foods. In the foods had gerator and were expired. In the facility on the bread. Any the blaced on the bottom and be responsible for |   | For those residents having the per be affected by the same alleged practice, the Dietary Manager shrinservice all dietary staff on the proverification and management of the items noted to be expired.  The Dietary Manager or designer monitor for compliance by complete Expired Food Item Check daily for weeks, weekly for 1 month and meaning the same alleged. | deficient all proper food e shall eting an or 2 |                               |  |
| F 456   | Review of the policy as for checking and disp products indicated the expiration dates on a product was found to discarded immediate. Review of the policy and rolls dated 1/7/15 bread the cook was to lift found to be out of discarded bottom shelf of the brepresentative may dispersion. | and procedure dated 1/7/15 posing of out of date e cooks were to check Il items prior to use. If any be out of date it is to be   | F 4                                     | thereafter to ensure no expired for used and/or served.  The Dietary Manager shall report findings monthly to the QA Community there months, then quarterly there   | oods are t any nittee for                       | 11/20/15                      |  |
| SS=D  | OPERATING CONDITOR The facility must main mechanical, electrical equipment in safe operations. This REQUIREMENT  | TION  ntain all essential  l, and patient care  |   |   |   | 25.10                         |  |
|   | by:<br>Based on observatio   | on, resident interview and  |   | STANDARD DISCLAIMER:  |   |                               |  |

| CENTER        | 3 FOR WEDICARE &        | WEDICAID SERVICES  |              |  |   | OIVID INC | <u>J. 0930-0391</u> |
|---------------|-------------------------|--|--------------|--|---|-----------|---------------------|
|               |                         | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:         | 1 ' '        | CONSTRUCTION                             | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |           |                     |
|               |                         |  |              |  |   |           | С                   |
|               |                         | 345167   | B. WING      |  |   |           | /23/2015            |
| NAME OF P     | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER     |  | -            | S  | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  |           |                     |
| VA BIZINI N   | UDOING GARE OFNITER     |  |              | 90                                       | 03 W MAIN STREET BOX 879  |           |                     |
| YADKIN N      | URSING CARE CENTER      | •  |              | Y  | ADKINVILLE, NC 27055  |           |                     |
| (X4) ID       | SUMMARY ST              | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES                                   | ID           |  | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION   |           | (X5)                |
| PRÉFIX<br>TAG |                         | Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | PREFI<br>TAG |  | (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI<br>DEFICIENCY) |           | COMPLETION<br>DATE  |
| F 456         | Continued From page     | e 13   | F            | 456                                      |   |           |                     |
|               |                         | cility failed to ensure a                                  |              |  |   |           |                     |
|               |                         | erational for 1 of 1 sampled                               |              |  | The Plan of Correction for this alleged   |           |                     |
|               | residents (Resident #   |  |              |  | deficient practice is provided as a   |           |                     |
|               | The findings included   | ,  |              |  | necessary requirement of continued  |           |                     |
|               | Resident #60 was ad     | lmitted to the facility on                                 |              |  | participation in the Medicare and Medi  | caid      |                     |
|               | _                       | ses that included right lower                              |              |  | program(s) and does not, in any mann  |           |                     |
|               |                         | ascular disease, and chronic                               |              |  | constitute an admission to the validity   | of        |                     |
|               | -                       | y disease. The most recent                                 |              |  | the alleged deficient practice(s).  |           |                     |
|               | · ·                     | IDS) assessment dated                                      |              |  | Did   |           |                     |
|               | 7/31/15 indicated Res   |  |              | Resident #60□s has been replaced.        |   |           |                     |
|               | extensive assistance    |  |              | For those residents having the potential | al to   |           |                     |
|               | was moderately cogr     | ther revealed Resident #60                                 |              |  | be affected by the same alleged defici-   |           |                     |
|               | , ,                     | #60 care plan revealed a "                                 |              |  | practice, the Maintenance Director has  |           |                     |
|               |                         | elf-care deficit. The goal                                 |              |  | evaluated all the facility s beds to ens  |           |                     |
|               |                         | would have his needs met                                   |              |  | they are in proper working order. Any   |           |                     |
|               | with staff intervention | The approaches included;                                   |              |  | beds identified as not functional have  |           |                     |
|               | provide total care for  | activities of daily living                                 |              |  | been repaired and/or replaced. Evider   | ce        |                     |
|               | (ADL), bathe per sch    | edule when hospice not                                     |              |  | of such inspections shall be document   | ed        |                     |
|               |                         | de rails up x 2 to assist with                             |              |  | on the Bed Functionality Audit, which   | shall     |                     |
|               |                         | vith feeding as needed, and                                |              |  | be incorporated into the facility□s   | _         |                     |
|               |                         | with hospice on days                                       |              |  | preventative maintenance program. Al  |           |                     |
|               |                         | bathing and other ADL's as                                 |              |  | beds shall be tested every 2 weeks for  | 1         |                     |
|               | necessary.              | with Booldont #60 on                                       |              |  | month and then quarterly thereafter.  |           |                     |
|               | During an interview w   | Resident #60 indicated his                                 |              |  | All beds shall be inspected to ensure   |           |                     |
|               | · ·                     | d down. Resident #60                                       |              |  | proper functioning by the Maintenance   | 1         |                     |
|               |                         | not had up and down  |              |  | Director monthly to ensure proper   |           |                     |
|               |                         | nonths. Resident #60 stated                                |              |  | functioning. All staff have received  |           |                     |
|               |                         | n and looked at his bed and                                |              |  | inservice education related to the  |           |                     |
|               |                         | nt indicated no one had                                    |              |  | facility□s established practice of  |           |                     |
|               | gotten back with him    | in regards to the up and                                   |              |  | completing work-orders for maintenan  | ce-       |                     |
|               | down function of his I  |  |              |  | related issues.   |           |                     |
|               |                         | vith Resident #60 family                                   |              |  |   |           |                     |
|               |                         | at 1:45 pm revealed the                                    |              |  | The Quality Assurance Committee sha   |           |                     |
|               | facility was aware of   |  |              |  | review the audit information monthly for  | or 3      |                     |
|               | _                       | cated that the bed had no up                               |              |  | months and quarterly thereafter.  |           |                     |
|               |                         | r about 4 or 5 months. She                                 |              |  |   |           |                     |
|               | stated someone from     | n maintenance had come in                                  |              |  |   |           |                     |

|                          |   | IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:  |                     | JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING  |             | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|--|-------------|-------------------------------|--|
|                          |   | 345167  | B. WING             |  |             | C<br><b>0/23/2015</b>         |  |
|                          | NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER YADKIN NURSING CARE CENTER   |   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD<br>903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879<br>YADKINVILLE, NC 27055 |             | 0/23/2010                     |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY) | N SHOULD BE | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 456                    | about the bed. Interview with the soo 9:51am revealed the grievances in the indirecord. The social winstance staff had a cand she would fill out concern had been broattention in regards to operating up and dow Record review for Reconcerns in regards to operating. Interview with the Ho 10/21/15 at 10:16 am instance anyone had would tell herself or the Housekeeping indica not correct the issue communicate the communicate the communicate the follomaintenance. She stimaintenance the follomaintenance concern Housekeeping Direct concern reported to him was aware of the have replaced the bemalfunctioning bed but Interview with Mainte 10:20 am revealed hemaintenance needs the writing communication Director. During obsided on 10/21/15, Mai was unaware that Recoperating up and dow | cial worker on 10/21/15 at facility filed complaints or vidual resident medical orker revealed in the concern they would call her the concern for them. No bught to the social workers or Resident #60 's bed not wn. sident #60 revealed no on his hospital bed not usekeeping Supervisor on a revealed that in the a maintenance issue they he maintenance staff. Ited in the instance she could herself she would incern in writing to eated she would go back to owing week to identify if the or indicated she had no iner in regards to Resident ing properly. In the instance is bed not working she would did and had the eight away for repair. In the instance staff on 10/21/15 at ea was made aware of by word of mouth and in no by the Housekeeping itervation of Resident #60 intenance indicated that he sident #60's bed was not | F 4                 | 56   |             |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  |                     | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING   |              |      | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|---|---|---------------------|---|--------------|------|-------------------------------|--|
|   |   | 345167  | B. WING             |   |              | 10/  | 23/2015                       |  |
| NAME OF PR  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |   |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO   |              | 10/2 | 23/2015                       |  |
|   |   |   |                     | 903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879   |              |      |                               |  |
| YADKIN N  | URSING CARE CENTER  |   |                     | YADKINVILLE, NC 27055   |              |      |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>.SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFI)<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY | ON SHOULD BI |      | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 456   | Continued From page   | e 15  | F4                  | 156   |              |      |                               |  |
| F 463   | at 10:46 am revealed Resident #60 bed did #1 stated that when s care, she had not had stated the residents belevated.  Interview with Nursing 10/21/15 at 10:50 am required total assistar daily living. She furth occasionally fed Resident #60 's bed a week ago. She stated member of maintenar Resident #60 's bed down and the member they would check the there was no written on the thought maintenance.  Interview with hospicate pm revealed she had (name unknown) award going up or down whe Resident #60 's bed function for about 4 m Interview with the Direct at 8:51 am revealed she not expectation that resid communicate when recoperating correctly.  483.70(f) RESIDENT | she was not aware that not go up or down. Nurse he provided Resident #60 It to raise the bed. She ed head elevated and feet gassistant (NA) #1 on revealed Resident #60 noce to complete activities of er revealed that she had dent #60. NA#1 stated that started malfunctioning about the that she had told a noce (name not known) that was not operating up and er of maintenance indicated bed out. NA#1 stated that communication system to a concerns. She only verbally the staff on 10/21/15 at 3:29 made a nursing assistant are of the hospital bed not en the remote was used. The had not had an up and down nonths. Sector of Nursing on 10/22/15 she was unaware of operating. It was her ent beds function and staff esident beds are not |                     | 163   |              |      | 11/20/15                      |  |
| SS=D  | ROOMS/TOILET/BAT The nurses' station m  |   |                     |   |              |      |                               |  |
|   |   |   |                     |   |              |      |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |                      | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  | I ` ′               | PLE CONSTRUCTION   | (X3) DATE<br>COMF | SURVEY                     |
|---|----------------------|---|---------------------|--|-------------------|----------------------------|
|   |                      | 345167  | B. WING _           |  |                   | C<br><b>23/2015</b>        |
| NAME OF P   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  |   | <u> </u>            | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD   |                   | 23/2013                    |
|   |                      |   |                     | 903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879  | _                 |                            |
| YADKIN N  | URSING CARE CENT     | ΓER   |                     | YADKINVILLE, NC 27055  |                   |                            |
| 240.15  | CLIMMAAD             | A CTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   |                     | <u> </u>   | ADDECTION .       | 0/5)                       |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIE        | Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)      | N SHOULD BE       | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 463   | Continued From p     | age 16  | F 4                 | 63   |                   |                            |
|   | · ·                  | ns; and toilet and bathing  |                     |  |                   |                            |
|   | This REQUIREME       | ENT is not met as evidenced   |                     |  |                   |                            |
|   | Based on observa     | ations, record reviews and staff<br>lity failed to ensure call lights<br>It bedside and/or in bathrooms |                     | STANDARD DISCLAIMER:  The Plan of Correction for this                                    |                   |                            |
|   |                      | ampled residents (Residents   |                     | deficient practice is provided necessary requirement of corparticipation in the Medicare | as a<br>ntinued   |                            |
|   | The findings include | ded:  |                     | program(s) and does not, in a constitute an admission to the                             | any manner,       |                            |
|   |                      | 0/19/2015 at 2:20PM revealed bathroom for Resident #76  |                     | the alleged deficient practice(  | •                 |                            |
|   | _                    | when the chain was pulled.  |                     | The call lights for Resident #   | ∃s 103, 42,       |                            |
|   | The light in the ba  | throom and outside the  |                     | and 76 have been repaired a  | nd are            |                            |
|   |                      | I not light up indicating the twas activated. The bathroom  |                     | functioning properly.  |                   |                            |
|   | was a shared betv    | veen rooms 604 and 606 for  |                     | For those residents with the p   |                   |                            |
|   | four residents.      |   |                     | be affected by the same alleg  |                   |                            |
|   |                      |   |                     | practice, all call lights in the fa  |                   |                            |
|   |                      | 0/19/2015 at 2:35 PM revealed   |                     | been tested to ensure approp   |                   |                            |
|   |                      | bathroom of Resident #42 . The call light flickered but   |                     | functioning. The testing of ca<br>been documented by the Mai                             | •                 |                            |
|   |                      | on and activated when the cord  |                     | Director on the Call Light Test  |                   |                            |
|   |                      | all light outside the resident's  |                     | audit records such information   |                   |                            |
|   |                      | up indicating the bathroom call   |                     | 1) call cord functionality (yes/   |                   |                            |
|   | light was activated  | · -   |                     | audible sound (yes/no), 3) vis   |                   |                            |
|   | _                    |   |                     | (yes/no). Such audits shall b  | e done            |                            |
|   | Observations on 1    | 0/20/2015 at 1:28 PM revealed   |                     | every two weeks for 1 month  | and monthly       |                            |
|   |                      | bedside of Resident #103 was  |                     | thereafter. In such an event t   |                   |                            |
|   | _                    | /hen the call light was pressed,  |                     | light is determined not to be f  | •                 |                            |
|   | _                    | I and outside the resident's  |                     | properly, the Maintenance Di   |                   |                            |
|   | door did not light ι | ıp.   |                     | repair the dysfunction. All sta  |                   |                            |
|   | D                    | Balak alia alia harria (* 6   |                     | received inservice education   |                   |                            |
|   |                      | light checks by maintenance vere performed once a month.  |                     | facility s established practice completing work-orders for m                             |                   |                            |
|   | i revealeu CHECKS W  | vere periornieu once a month.   | 1                   | Completing Work-Orders for III   | annenance-        | 1                          |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |   |              | DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED   |
|---|---|--|---|---|--------------|----------------------------|
|   |   | 345167   | B. WING _                               | <u> </u>  |              | C<br><b>10/23/2015</b>     |
| NAME OF P   | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   |  |   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE   | <b>_</b>     | 10/23/2013                 |
| YADKIN N  | URSING CARE CENTER  | <b>?</b>   |   | 903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879   |              |                            |
| IADKIN N  | ORGING CARE CENTER  |  |   | YADKINVILLE, NC 27055   |              |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                     | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A<br>DEFICIENCY) | SHOULD BE    | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 463   | Continued From page   | e 17   | F 4                                     | 63  |              |                            |
|   |   | heck was on 9/26/15. The ted all call lights in residents  |   | related issues, including issue poorly ill-functioning call lights                            |              |                            |
|   |   | ms had been checked.<br>s with call lights identified on   |   | The Quality Assurance Comm review the audit information m months and quarterly thereafter     | onthly for 3 |                            |
| F 514<br>SS=D                                       | with the Director of N Maintenance Director bathrooms for Reside checked for call light with the administration bathrooms for Reside lights that were not for bedside for Resident Interview with the Ma 10/22/15 at 12:50 PN received information working. He and how with issues in rooms be wrong. Interview Director revealed the routinely check call lights were not workingly check call lights were not workingly check call light was not have to yell for assist 483.75(I)(1) RES RECORDS-COMPLE LE | ents # 103, 42 and 76 were functionality. Observations on staff revealed the ents #76 and #42 had call unctional. The call light at the #103 did not activate. Internance Director on the regarding call lights not usekeeping worked together to be aware of what might with the Housekeeping housekeeping staff did not ghts. She was not aware the orking. Interview with the evealed she would expect a lights that were not working. In the staff would exance in an emergency.  ETE/ACCURATE/ACCESSIB  Intain clinical records on each the with accepted professional these that are complete; ed; readily accessible; and | F 5                                     | 14  |              | 11/20/15                   |

|                          |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULIDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  A. BUILDI   |                     | E CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED                                   |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|---|---|
|                          |  | 345167  | B. WING             |   | C<br>10/23/2015   |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | ₹   | 9                   | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>003 W MAIN STREET BOX 879<br>(ADKINVILLE, NC 27055   | ,   |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC  | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE<br>DEFICIENCY)   | BE COMPLETION   |
| F 514                    | The clinical record m<br>information to identif<br>resident's assessme<br>services provided; th  | nust contain sufficient<br>y the resident; a record of the<br>nts; the plan of care and   | F 514               |   |   |
|                          | by: Based on record reviacility failed to main orders on monthly reeighteen sampled rethe findings included Resident #66 was as 4/14/15 with diagnost and history of a stroly The physician 's order in a subcutaneous with meals. Review of the Septe orders revealed the Novolin R (regular) in Hold if patient does administration were 4:30 PM. Interview with nurse revealed the order a (Medication Administration Administration of the order in a control of the order in the order of the order in the order of the ord | dmitted to the facility on sis of hypertension, diabetes, ke. lers dated 8/10/15 instructed Regular Novolin Insulin to 10 (sq) three times a day (TID) mber and October monthly order was transcribed as insulin sq TID " before meals. In the times of at 7:30 AM, 11:30 AM and #2 on 10/22/2015 at 8:54 AM is transcribed on the MAR tration Record) for the realed it could not be |                     | STANDARD DISCLAIMER:  The Plan of Correction for this alleged deficient practice is provided as a necessary requirement of continued participation in the Medicare and Med program(s) and does not, in any maniconstitute an admission to the validity the alleged deficient practice(s).  The insulin order for Resident # 66 has been clarified and is currently administered pursuant to the attendin physician sorder(s).  For those residents having the potent be affected by the alleged deficient practice, all resident scurrent medic regimens have been reviewed to ensit the orders correspond to a previously written order. Evidence of such review shall be documented on the Medicatic Administration Record Audit. To ensu compliance, each residents medical regimen shall be reviewed monthly by nurses independently in order to verif accuracy of transcribed orders.  Signatures affixed to the MAR sha indicative of the review. Discrepanci | dicaid ner, of of as grant and to ation cure of two by the libe |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   | ' '   | LE CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|---|---|--|---|--|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |   | 345167   | B. WING   |  | 0                             |                            |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  YADKIN NURSING CARE CENTER  |   |  | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879 YADKINVILLE, NC 27055 | 10/2   | 3/2015                        |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG  | (EACH DEFICIENC   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)  | BE                            | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 520<br>SS=E   | #66. Nurse #1 explait the resident ate her ninsulin. The resident out " (having low blood at all, she would hold Interview with the Din 10/23/15 at 11:20 AM accurate and should checking orders at the one nurse who check MARs. The DON exphave caught the inactfurther explained she check of the end of the interview revealed the saw it (inaccurate orders was provided indicating follow that order and A review in September not been completed to 483.75(o)(1) QAA COMMITTEE-MEMB QUARTERLY/PLANS A facility must maintal assurance committee nursing services; a placility; and at least 3 facility's staff.  The quality assessment committee meets at least a surance activities develops and implements. | ned she usually made sure heal before giving the had a history of "bottoming od sugar). If she did not eat it.  ector of Nursing (DON) on revealed the order was not be clarified. The process for e end of the month included ed the orders with the new plained that nurse should curate order. The DON would complete a second the month orders. Further explanation in the nurses would not it should have been clarified. For the second check had by the DON.  ERS/MEET  in a quality assessment and a consisting of the director of hysician designated by the other members of the | F 51  | identified as a result of the monthly reviews shall be corrected.  The count of errors identified from the monthly review shall be reviewed by the Quality Assurance Committee monthly 1 month and quarterly thereafter. | for                           | 11/20/15                   |

|                          |  | IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:   |                     | PLE CONSTRUCTION  G  |  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|--|
|                          |  | 345167   | B. WING             |  | 1  | C<br><b>0/23/2015</b>         |  |
|                          | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  URSING CARE CENTER  |  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD<br>903 W MAIN STREET BOX 879<br>YADKINVILLE, NC 27055   |  | 0/20/2010                     |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE<br>DEFICIENCY)   | N SHOULD BE<br>E APPROPRIATE   | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 520                    | Continued From page  | e 20   | F 52                | 20   |  |                               |  |
|                          | except insofar as succompliance of such corequirements of this successful Good faith attempts to   | ords of such committee h disclosure is related to the committee with the   |                     |  |  |                               |  |
|                          | by: Based on observation review, the facility 's Assurance Committee implement, monitor and plan developed for the 12/04/2014, in order to compliance. The facility for housekeeping and 253) on the current reference 12/04/2015. The confiduring two federal surpattern of the facility effective Quality Assurance Quality Assurance Committee Committe | ferenced to: ervations, staff and resident failed to maintain the walls, r chairs in a safe and ree of four shower rooms. naintain resident equipment or five of eighteen sampled # 132, 90, 76, 103 and 133). |                     | STANDARD DISCLAIMER:  The Plan of Correction for thi deficient practice is provided necessary requirement of corparticipation in the Medicare program(s) and does not, in a constitute an admission to the the alleged deficient practice.  The Plan(s) of Correction for incorporated herein by refere.  To ensure compliance, each identified in F253 shall be reveluality Assurance Committee than monthly for 12 consection months. Subsequently, the fare-evaluate the facility abilisubstantial compliance, specidentified deficient practice. If acility shall evaluate the efficient spection and reporting regiments. | as a antinued and Medicaid any manner, e validity of (s).  F253 are ence.  report viewed by the e no less cutive acility shall ity to ensure ific to this In part, the cacy of the |                               |  |
|                          | the facility failed to cl  | ion survey of 12/04/2014,<br>ean and repair heating/air<br>multiple rooms and provide  |                     | inspection and reporting regir<br>described herein at least qua<br>evaluations shall include a re  | rterly. Such   |                               |  |

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |  | I DENTIFICATION NUMBED:  |                     | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING |  |                        | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |  |
|---|--|--|---------------------|---|--|------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
|   |  | 345167   | B. WING             | B. WING                                 |  | C<br><b>10/23/2015</b> |                               |  |
| NAME OF PE  | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | 040107   |                     | ST                                      | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  | 10/                    | 23/2015                       |  |
| NAME OF F   | COVIDER OR SUFFLIER  |  |                     |   |  |                        |                               |  |
| YADKIN N  | URSING CARE CENTER   |  |                     |   | 3 W MAIN STREET BOX 879  |                        |                               |  |
|   |  |  |                     | YA                                      | ADKINVILLE, NC 27055   |                        |                               |  |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENC)   | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)   | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | (                                       | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA<br>DEFICIENCY) |                        | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE    |  |
| F 520   |  | ts in two bathrooms. The   | F 5                 | 520                                     | and verification of correction related to items identified as needing to be  | the                    |                               |  |
|   | facility failed to identificate loose tiles on the wall shower rooms, peeling shower rooms, peeling shower rooms and two seats in disrepair and wheel chair scale being number three had rust floor at the base of the around the scale base. An interview with the 10/23/2015 at 9:49 Al A committee met weel both new areas of concitations received untit that areas addressed stated that they had in housekeeping or main meetings. The DON acontinued weekly revisionity, which had been recertification survey the facility would need committee meetings in the committee to meet safe and homelike en A review of the mainter from 12/2014 through there were no new how seats and the safe and homelike en the safe and homelike en the safe and homelike en the safe were no new how the safe and homelike en the safe were no new how the safe and homelike en the | y and repair broken and s and floors in two of three g paint on one wall of three o shower chairs with mesh covered with stains. One ng stored in shower room ting, peeling paint and the e scale had a rust stain ring e.  Director of Nurses (DON) on M revealed that the QA and kly to continue to review neern as well as previous if the committee determined were resolved. The DON oot discussed any new needs of the air conditioner |                     |   | items identified as needing to be remediated/corrected/repaired.   | uic                    |                               |  |
|   |  |  |                     |   |  |                        |                               |  |